Rev. C. Alexis Talbott
“24 Hours: Condemned by the Righteous”
Isaiah 53:7-9
Mark 14:53

Music Minister, Megan Mash, MSM

March 20, 2022
Third Sunday in Lent
10 a.m. Sanctuary

®

Sebastian United Methodist Church
1029 Main Street, Sebastian, FL 32958
772-589-5230 (Office)
SebastianUMC@bellsouth.net
772-388-0405 (Thrift Shop) direct line

For Sunday Worship Online
www.sebastianumc.com (click the YouTube link at the top of the page)



Sebasgtian United Methodist Church
Open Hearts, Open Minds, Open Doors

Welcome to Worship

All are invited to enter God’s presence in worship.

Welcome Rev. C. Alexis Talbott
Opening Voluntary “Prayer” Brass

*Call to Worship

We gather to witness the trial of Christ.
Open our eyes, O Lord.

We gather to remember Peter’s denial.
Open our eyes, O Lord.

We gather to walk with Christ.

Open our eyes, O Lord.

*Hymn 292 “What Wondrous Love is This” WONDROUS LOVE

Anthem “We Praise Your Cross, O Christ” Choir
by Delores Dufner and Thomas Keesecker

Prayer of lllumination Linda Ballard
Scripture Reading Isaiah 53:7-9

*Hymn 291 “He Never Said a Mumbalin’ Word” SUFFERER
Reading of the Holy Gospel Mark 14:53-72

Message “24 Hours: Condemned by the Righteous” Rev. C. Alexis Talbott
The Offering Presentation of gifts of Tithes, Money Gifts and Prayer Requests

(place prayer request cards in the offering plate)

Offertory Hymn 289 “Ah, Holy Jesus” HERZLIEBSTER JESU
*Doxology 95

Prayers of the People

*Hymn 298 “When | Survey the Wondrous Cross” HAMBURG
Ministry Opportunities

*Benediction

*Congregational Response 665 “Go Now In Peace” GO NOW IN PEACE
Closing Voluntary
Please remain seated during the closing voluntary, the service is still being recorded

*Please stand in body or in spirit



Lenten small group - Bible Study, Tuesday's at 10:00 am

Join Pastor Alexis as she leads in the study: 24 Hours that Changed the World. There is still
books and room for you. Large Sunday School Room.

Discipleship Leader meeting, Tuesday, March 22, 1:30 pm.

Are you a Small Group, Covenant Group or Bible Study leader? Or do you have experi-
ence leading a Disciple group? Join us Tuesday in the Small Group Classroom for a leader
meeting with Pastor Alexis to discern how God is leading us to study together next.

Meet with Pastor Alexis! Alexis would love to have you schedule an appointment with her to
get to know you or hear from you. Email her at: pastoralexistalbott@gmail.com or call/text
786/301-4684

THRIVE! Leadership Saturday, April 2, 2022
Day 2022 9:00 AM - 12:30 PM (Doors will open at 8:15 AM)

Suntree UMC - Melbourne
7400 N. Wickham Road | Melbourne, FL

The Atlantic Central District is excited to offer "Thrive!

Rebuilding the Local Church." Matthew Hartsfield, Lead T H R I V E !

District Leadership Day

Pastor of Bay Hope United Methodist Church in Tampa,
Florida, will lead us in two keynote sessions. There will
be breakout sessions that will meet the real needs of
the local church that will give your ministry a boost to
take next steps to rebuilding the church right now and
for the future.

For additional information, breakout sessions and registration

https://www.flumc.org/thrive
CARPOOL NOTE FOR THRIVE

If you would like to carpool, please be at the church by 7:45 am and we will leave by 8 am. .
We should arrive back to SUMC before 1:45 p.m.


https://www.flumc.org/thrive
mailto:pastoralexistalbott@gmail.com
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Holy Uleek

April 1@ - Palm Sunday Cantata 10 am
April 14 — Maundy Thursday Service 7 pm
April 15 - Good Friday Service 7 pm
April 17 - Easter Worship 10 am




UMCOR

= Global Ministries | The United Methodist Church

Support the humanitarian response in Ukraine Give Now

To help

Write a check to SUMC labeled for UMCOR Ukraine

or goto
https://umcmission.org

Creative with visual art and silk flowers?

Preparing the Sanctuary for Easter! If you are creative with visual art and
silk flowers, we need you! We are creating a group to meet once before
April 10 to discuss how to adorn the Sanctuary for Easter and the Easter
Season (following Easter). If you would like to join the two or three who
are already in place to make plans. Please call the SUMC office and leave a
message with Sharon before March 27th.

CHURCH

Re-membering the

BODY

Annual Conference is June 9 - 11 at Florida Southern College in Lakeland, FL. Our District,
the Atlantic Central, is looking for "Delegates at-large" to attend. If you are interested,
please contact Pastor Alexis



Music Camp 2022 Registration Now Open

It is that time of year again! Planning has begun for our annual summer music camps. The week
of June 20th we will host children ages 5-9 and they will present "Moses and the Freedom Fa-
natics." The week of July 25 we will host children ages 10-15 and they will present "The Old Tes-
tament Fastforward." If you would like to volunteer, please contact Megan. You do not have to
know anything about music or be a musician to volunteer!

Registration for children can be done online or in the church office.

June camp: www.sumcjunemusiccamp2022.eventbrite.com

July camp: www.sumcjulymusiccamp2022.eventbrite.com
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http://www.sumcjunemusiccamp2022.eventbrite.com
http://www.sumcjulymusiccamp2022.eventbrite.com

Prayer Concerns and Sharing of Joys

Pray for Healing

Dennis Molina

Derek Borgen

Mary

Linda Thompson

Peace

JR

Jason Benjamin

Gary Ortner

People of Ukraine

Jason Harper his family and friends
Jeffery Berkingham

Jerry & Barbara, travel mercies
Lynn Gibson

Ongoing Prayer Concerns
Donna Oborne

Kathi Pschar

Lisa Davis

Al Smith

Ron & Judy Highhouse
Eileen & Rob Jacobsen
Yvonne Oleksy

Ed Oleksy

Marlene Kalsch

Ana Castro

Jim Schwomeyer

Sheri Peterson

Mary Jo Barton

Lloyd Thomas

Chuck Benjamin

Sherry and Richard Hunter
George Decker

Loretta Scardino

Ted Amstutz

Jack Bender
Jessica Hubbard
Eileen Dramor
Joe Ballard

Pray for the Homebound &
those in Assisted Living
Minnie Hungerford

Janice & Ed Ertel

June Crain

Carmen Wilson

Inez Fielding

Pray for Our Men and Women In the Military
Airman Blake Greishaw (USAF)

Fill out prayer request card in the pew rack,
drop in offering plate.



3/20/22

3/21/22

3/22/22

3/23/22

3/24/22

3/25/22
3/27/22

Opportunities This Week at SUMC

10 am
11am
1pm
3pm

9am—2 pm
10 am

6 pm

6:30 pm

10 am

12 pm

12 pm

1:30 pm

10 am

1pm

3 pm

7 pm
10am—1:30 pm
7 pm

7 pm

10am
11am
1pm
3 pm

Sunday Worship (service is recorded for online viewing)
Fellowship Café after worship in fellowship hall

Brass

LOL Youth, middle and high school age YR

Soul Café serving 12pm-1 pm meals to go in the FH
Barb Farrington Bible Study LCR

Finance Committee FH

Administrative Council FH

Pastor’s Lenten Bible Study LCR with Pastor Alexis
Rug Hookers FH

UMM —Lunch Bunch—Roadside Restaurant
Discipleship Leader meeting SGR

Adult Bible Study, contact Church Office for the Zoom Link
Computer Circle CO

Joyful Ringers S

Handbells

Ecumenical Council Volunteer Lunch FH
Choir

HANDBELL CONCERT

Sunday Worship (service is recorded for online viewing)
Fellowship Café FH light refreshments

Brass

LOL Youth middle and high school age YR

S-Sanctuary, FH-Fellowship Hall, YR-Youth Room, SG-Small Group Room, CO-Church Office,
LCR-Large Classroom

Check your
cell phone

put in silent
mode




