### Sebastian United Methodist Church



Rev. C. Alexis Talbott "24 Hours: Condemned by the Righteous" Isaiah 53:7-9 Mark 14:53

Music Minister, Megan Mash, MSM

March 20, 2022 Third Sunday in Lent 10 a.m. Sanctuary



Sebastian United Methodist Church

1029 Main Street, Sebastian, FL 32958 772-589-5230 (Office) SebastianUMC@bellsouth.net 772-388-0405 (Thrift Shop) direct line

For Sunday Worship Online www.sebastianumc.com (click the YouTube link at the top of the page)

### Sebastian United Methodist Church

Open Hearts, Open Minds, Open Doors

### Welcome to Worship

All are invited to enter God's presence in worship.

Welcome	R	ev. C. Alexis Talbott		
<b>Opening Voluntary</b>	"Prayer"	Brass		
*Call to Worship				
Open our eyes, O l	mber Peter's denial. <b>.ord.</b> with Christ.			
*Hymn 292	"What Wondrous Love is This"	WONDROUS LOVE		
Anthem	"We Praise Your Cross, O Christ" by Delores Dufner and Thomas K	Choir eesecker		
Prayer of Illumination		Linda Ballard		
Scripture Reading	Isaiah 53:7-9			
*Hymn 291	"He Never Said a Mumbalin' Word"	SUFFERER		
Reading of the Holy Gos	pel Mark 14:53-72			
Message	"24 Hours: Condemned by the Righteous" Re	ev. C. Alexis Talbott		
The Offering	Presentation of gifts of Tithes, Money Gifts and Prayer Requests (place prayer request cards in the offering plate)			
Offertory Hymn 289	"Ah, Holy Jesus"	HERZLIEBSTER JESU		
*Doxology 95				
Prayers of the People				
*Hymn 298	"When I Survey the Wondrous Cross"	HAMBURG		
Ministry Opportunities				
*Benediction				
*Congregational Respon	ise 665 "Go Now In Peace"	GO NOW IN PEACE		
<b>Closing Voluntary</b>				
Please remain seated during the closing voluntary, the service is still being recorded				

\*Please stand in body or in spirit

### Lenten small group - Bible Study, Tuesday's at 10:00 am

Join Pastor Alexis as she leads in the study: 24 Hours that Changed the World. There is still books and room for you. Large Sunday School Room.

### Discipleship Leader meeting, Tuesday, March 22, 1:30 pm.

Are you a Small Group, Covenant Group or Bible Study leader? Or do you have experience leading a Disciple group? Join us Tuesday in the Small Group Classroom for a leader meeting with Pastor Alexis to discern how God is leading us to study together next.

**Meet with Pastor Alexis!** Alexis would love to have you schedule an appointment with her to get to know you or hear from you. Email her at: <a href="mailto:pastoralexistalbott@gmail.com">pastoralexistalbott@gmail.com</a> or call/text 786/301-4684

THRIVE! Leadership		
Day 2022		

Saturday, April 2, 2022 9:00 AM - 12:30 PM (Doors will open at 8:15 AM) Suntree UMC - Melbourne 7400 N. Wickham Road | Melbourne, FL

The Atlantic Central District is excited to offer "Thrive! Rebuilding the Local Church." Matthew Hartsfield, Lead Pastor of Bay Hope United Methodist Church in Tampa, Florida, will lead us in two keynote sessions. There will be breakout sessions that will meet the real needs of the local church that will give your ministry a boost to take next steps to rebuilding the church right now and for the future.



### For additional information, breakout sessions and registration

https://www.flumc.org/thrive

### **CARPOOL NOTE FOR THRIVE**

If you would like to carpool, please be at the church by 7:45 am and we will leave by 8 am. . We should arrive back to SUMC before 1:45 p.m.



# Holy Week

- April 10 Palm Sunday Cantata 10 am April 14 – Maundy Thursday Service 7 pm
- April 15 Good Friday Service 7 pm
- April 17 Easter Worship 10 am





## Support the humanitarian response in Ukraine **Give Now**

To help

Write a check to SUMC labeled for UMCOR Ukraine

or go to

https://umcmission.org

### Creative with visual art and silk flowers?

Preparing the Sanctuary for Easter! If you are creative with visual art and silk flowers, we need you! We are creating a group to meet once before April 10 to discuss how to adorn the Sanctuary for Easter and the Easter Season (following Easter). If you would like to join the two or three who are already in place to make plans. Please call the SUMC office and leave a message with Sharon before March 27th.





Annual Conference is June 9 - 11 at Florida Southern College in Lakeland, FL. Our District, the Atlantic Central, is looking for "Delegates at-large" to attend. If you are interested, please contact Pastor Alexis

### Music Camp 2022 Registration Now Open

It is that time of year again! Planning has begun for our annual summer music camps. The week of June 20th we will host children ages 5-9 and they will present "Moses and the Freedom Fanatics." The week of July 25 we will host children ages 10-15 and they will present "The Old Testament Fastforward." If you would like to volunteer, please contact Megan. You do not have to know anything about music or be a musician to volunteer!

Registration for children can be done online or in the church office.

June camp: <u>www.sumcjunemusiccamp2022.eventbrite.com</u> July camp: <u>www.sumcjulymusiccamp2022.eventbrite.com</u>



#### **Prayer Concerns and Sharing of Joys**

### **Pray for Healing**

Dennis Molina Derek Borgen Mary Linda Thompson Peace JR Jason Benjamin Gary Ortner People of Ukraine Jason Harper his family and friends Jeffery Berkingham Jerry & Barbara, travel mercies Lynn Gibson

### Jack Bender Jessica Hubbard Eileen Dramor Joe Ballard

Pray for the Homebound & those in Assisted Living Minnie Hungerford Janice & Ed Ertel June Crain Carmen Wilson Inez Fielding

**Pray for Our Men and Women In the Military** Airman Blake Greishaw (USAF)

### **Ongoing Prayer Concerns**

Donna Oborne Kathi Pschar Lisa Davis Al Smith Ron & Judy Highhouse Eileen & Rob Jacobsen Yvonne Oleksy Ed Oleksy Marlene Kalsch Ana Castro Jim Schwomeyer Sheri Peterson Mary Jo Barton Lloyd Thomas **Chuck Benjamin** Sherry and Richard Hunter **George Decker** Loretta Scardino Ted Amstutz

Fill out prayer request card in the pew rack, drop in offering plate.

### **Opportunities This Week at SUMC**

3/20/22	10 am 11 am 1 pm 3 pm	Sunday Worship (service is recorded for online viewing) Fellowship Café after worship in fellowship hall Brass LOL Youth, middle and high school age YR
3/21/22	9 am—2 pm 10 am 6 pm 6:30 pm	Soul Café serving 12pm-1 pm meals to go in the FH Barb Farrington Bible Study LCR Finance Committee FH Administrative Council FH
3/22/22	10 am 12 pm 12 pm 1:30 pm	Pastor's Lenten Bible Study LCR with Pastor Alexis Rug Hookers FH UMM—Lunch Bunch—Roadside Restaurant Discipleship Leader meeting SGR
3/23/22	10 am 1 pm 3 pm 7 pm	Adult Bible Study, contact Church Office for the Zoom Link Computer Circle CO Joyful Ringers S Handbells
3/24/22	10 am—1:30 pm 7 pm	Ecumenical Council Volunteer Lunch FH Choir
3/25/22	7 pm	HANDBELL CONCERT
3/27/22	10 am 11 am 1 pm 3 pm	Sunday Worship (service is recorded for online viewing) Fellowship Café FH light refreshments Brass LOL Youth middle and high school age YR

S-Sanctuary, FH-Fellowship Hall, YR-Youth Room, SG-Small Group Room, CO-Church Office, LCR-Large Classroom

